1987 NATIONAL SCOUT AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Walton Firs Scout Camp, Cobham, Surrey

Summary Results

Main Event
Team Places
Position | Group Score Notes
1 1st Malden 299 The Webley Scott Shield
2 4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney) 256
3 1st Burbage 237
4 4th Purley 220
5 8th Twickenham 219
6 17th Purley 216
7 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 214
8 12th Selsdon & Addington 194
9 15th Kettering 180
10 1st Stoke Row 153
11 47th Swansea (Killay) 130
12 1st Bovey Tracey 129
13 7th Hampton 106
14 3rd Malden 40 (1 shooter)
Individual Placings (Top Ten)
11-13 Age Group
Position  Name Group Score
1 Graham Fairclough 1st Malden 70
2 lan Fairclough 1st Malden 68
3 Jonathan Salter 1st Burbage 61
4 Nicholas Edy 17th Purley 60
5 Simon Thomas 1st Burbage 57
6 Christopher Anderson 1st Bovey Tracey 55
7 Matthew Kapourta 1st Malden 50
8 Simon Munro 1st Malden 48
9 James Wright 17th Purley 44
10 Robert Lockley 1st Burbage 42
10 Robert Greaves 8th Twickenham 42
14-15 Age Group
Position Name Group Score
1 Matthew Haddock 15th Kettering 74
2 David Adams 15th Kettering 72
3 Thomas Lenthall 4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney) 67
4 lan Munro 1st Malden 67
5 Sam Hains 1st Malden 64
6 David Mascal 17th Purley 59
7 Simon Stirley 1st Burbage 56
8 Adam Lloyd 17th Purley 52
8 Paul Berry 4th Purley 52
10 Steven Broughton 1st Burbage 51
10 Andrew Sless 1st Stoke Row 51




16-17 Age Group

Position  Name Group
1 Kerry Jenkins 1st Malden
2 Graham Painter 1st Malden
3 Stuart Williams 1st Sedbury & Tidenham
4 Jago Tucker 4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney)
5 Kristian May 1st Sedbury & Tidenham
6 Russell Westwood 8th Twickenham
7 Nicky Cody 12th Selsdon & Addington
8 Katherine Lucas 1st Malden
9 Neil Sprague 12th Selsdon & Addington
9 Richard Payne 4th Purley
Adult Age Group
Position  Name Group
1 Jean Jenkins 1st Malden
2 Clifford Tarrant 4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney)
3 John Kendal 8th Twickenham
4 Ernie Harris 12th Selsdon & Addington
5 Alan Chase 1st Sedbury & Tidenham
6 Daniel Parker 1st Malden
6 Philip Williams 1st Sedbury & Tidenham
8 Derek Hands 4th Purley
9 John Morello 1st Malden
10 Colin Williams 1st Sedbury & Tidenham
Own Rifle Competitions
OWN RIFLE - RECOILING
Position Name Group
1 Kerry Jenkins 1st Malden
2 Jago Tucker 4th Bramshlll (Hartley Wintney)
3 Victor Young 17th Purley
4 Matt Kapourta 1st Malden
5 Jean Jenklns 1st Malden
6 Clifford Tarrant 4th Bramshlll (Hartley Wintney)
7 Daniel Finnigan 4th Bramshlll (Hartley Wintney)
8 Russell Westwood 8th Twickenham
9 G. Manwarlng 17th Purley
10 Sam Hains 1st Malden
OWN RIFLE — NON RECOILING
Name Group Score
1 Ernie Harris 12th Selsdon & Addington 79
David Mascal 17th Purley 73
3 Chris Sadler 17th Purley 68

Score
78
71
68
64
60
58
43
42
41
41

Score
83
80
77
76
73
72
72
71
70
68

Score
84
83
77
76
74
73
66
64
57
55

Webley Omega
HW 35
Original 35

Original 66
FWB 300
FWB 300



OWN RIFLE - VINTAGE
Position Name

Dave Harris
William Cook
Ernie Harris
Chris Sadler
Andrew Caines
David Mascall
William Cook
Matthew Wallbrook
Simon Bland

© 0O N O B D WNR

Group

12th Selsdon & Addington
Walton Firs (Bedford County)
12th Selsdon & Addington
17th Purley

17th Purley

17th Purley

Walton Firs (Bedford County)
17th Purley

17th Purley

Score
68
59
46
30
30
26
23

5

BSA 1908-19
BSA Cadet Major
BSA Cadet Major



