1987 NATIONAL SCOUT AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS Walton Firs Scout Camp, Cobham, Surrey **Summary Results**

Main Event Team Places

Position	Group	Score	Notes
1	1st Malden	299	The Webley Scott Shield
2	4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney)	256	
3	1st Burbage	237	
4	4th Purley	220	
5	8th Twickenham	219	
6	17th Purley	216	
7	1st Sedbury & Tidenham	214	
8	12th Selsdon & Addington	194	
9	15th Kettering	180	
10	1st Stoke Row	153	
11	47th Swansea (Killay)	130	
12	1st Bovey Tracey	129	
13	7th Hampton	106	
14	3rd Malden	40	(1 shooter)

Individual Placings (Top Ten)

11-13 Age Group

•	•		
Position	Name	Group	Score
1	Graham Fairclough	1st Malden	70
2	Ian Fairclough	1st Malden	68
3	Jonathan Salter	1st Burbage	61
4	Nicholas Edy	17th Purley	60
5	Simon Thomas	1st Burbage	57
6	Christopher Anderson	1st Bovey Tracey	55
7	Matthew Kapourta	1st Malden	50
8	Simon Munro	1st Malden	48
9	James Wright	17th Purley	44
10	Robert Lockley	1st Burbage	42
10	Robert Greaves	8th Twickenham	42

14-15 Age Group

4-13 Age	Group		
Position	Name	Group	Score
1	Matthew Haddock	15th Kettering	74
2	David Adams	15th Kettering	72
3	Thomas Lenthall	4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney)	67
4	lan Munro	1st Malden	67
5	Sam Hains	1st Malden	64
6	David Mascal	17th Purley	59
7	Simon Stirley	1st Burbage	56
8	Adam Lloyd	17th Purley	52
8	Paul Berry	4th Purley	52
10	Steven Broughton	1st Burbage	51
10	Andrew Sless	1st Stoke Row	51

16-17 Age Group

Position	Name	Group	Score
1	Kerry Jenkins	1st Malden	78
2	Graham Painter	1st Malden	71
3	Stuart Williams	1st Sedbury & Tidenham	68
4	Jago Tucker	4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney)	64
5	Kristian May	1st Sedbury & Tidenham	60
6	Russell Westwood	8th Twickenham	58
7	Nicky Cody	12th Selsdon & Addington	43
8	Katherine Lucas	1st Malden	42
9	Neil Sprague	12th Selsdon & Addington	41
9	Richard Payne	4th Purley	41

Adult Age Group

Position	Name	Group	
1	Jean Jenkins	1st Malden	83
2	Clifford Tarrant	4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney)	80
3	John Kendal	8th Twickenham	77
4	Ernie Harris	12th Selsdon & Addington	76
5	Alan Chase	1st Sedbury & Tidenham	73
6	Daniel Parker	1st Malden	72
6	Philip Williams	1st Sedbury & Tidenham	72
8	Derek Hands	4th Purley	71
9	John Morello	1st Malden	70
10	Colin Williams	1st Sedbury & Tidenham	68

Own Rifle Competitions

OWN RIFLE - RECOILING

Position	Name	Group	Score	
1	Kerry Jenkins	1st Malden	84	Webley Omega
2	Jago Tucker	4th Bramshlll (Hartley Wintney)	83	HW 35
3	Victor Young	17th Purley	77	Original 35
4	Matt Kapourta	1st Malden	76	
5	Jean Jenklns	1st Malden	74	
6	Clifford Tarrant	4th Bramshlll (Hartley Wintney)	73	
7	Daniel Finnigan	4th Bramshlll (Hartley Wintney)	66	
8	Russell Westwood	8th Twickenham	64	
9	G. Manwaring	17th Purley	57	
10	Sam Hains	1st Malden	55	

OWN RIFLE – NON RECOILING

	Name	Group	Score	
1	Ernie Harris	12th Selsdon & Addington	79	Original 66
2	David Mascal	17th Purley	73	FWB 300
3	Chris Sadler	17th Purley	68	FWB 300

OWN RIFLE – VINTAGE

Position	Name	Group	Score	
1	Dave Harris	12th Selsdon & Addington	68	BSA 1908-19
2	William Cook	Walton Firs (Bedford County)	59	BSA Cadet Major
3	Ernie Harris	12th Selsdon & Addington	46	BSA Cadet Major
4	Chris Sadler	17th Purley	30	
4	Andrew Caines	17th Purley	30	
6	David Mascall	17th Purley	26	
7	William Cook	Walton Firs (Bedford County)	23	
8	Matthew Wallbrook	17th Purley	5	
9	Simon Bland	17th Purley	4	